
Low Gross Helen Smith 85 Capitol City
Flight 1 Low Net YoungOak Hwang 77 Capitol City

2nd Low Net Sunny Ryu 78 Oakbrook

Low Gross Yeon Hee Kim 90 Oakbrook
Flight 2 Low Net Lee Ann Stoner 76 Capitol City

2nd Low Net Cindy Stice 78 Capitol City

Low Gross Sandy Brown 95 High Cedars
Flight 3 Low Net Eunice Han 80 Whispering Firs

2nd Low Net Kyongha Chon 81 Whispering Firs

Low Gross Rondi Horribin 93 Alderbrook
Flight 4 Low Net Yong Holmes 74* Lake Spanaway

2nd Low Net Gina Leroy 74* Oakbrook

Low Gross Penny Warren 99 Alderbrook
Flight 5 Low Net Birte Martin 77 Capitol City

2nd Low Net Michelle Yi 79 Lake Spanaway

Low Gross Kay Shin 95 Alderbrook
Flight 6 Low Net Diann Pape 76 Alderbrook

2nd Low Net Diane Chrisler 77 Capitol City

Low Gross Penny Shelton 103 Alderbrook
Flight 7 Low Net Linda Stewart 79 Madrona

2nd Low Net Arlene Smith 83 Hawks Prairie

Low Gross Barb Roberts 103 Alderbrook
Flight 8 Low Net Patty Murphy 74 Alderbrook

2nd Low Net Bobbie Liberty 77 Hawks Prairie

Low Gross Paris Brereton 115 Madrona
Flight 9 Low Net Lisa Reed 85 Capitol City

2nd Low Net Kyung Choi 86 Riverbend

Casino Hole Winners: All money was paid at the course.
In The Circle:  Sun Douthit, Lee Ann Stoner and Kyongha Chon
On The Green Drawing:  Rondi Horribin

Raffle Winner:  Birthe Martin -  Paid at the course

6/7/2023

Flight Winners for TWGA at Alderbrook on June 5, 2023

* USGA Tie Breaker Used



Club Winner Flight/Award Pay Out Club Total

Alderbrook Rondi Horrobin Flight 4, Low Gross $16.00
Penny Warren Flight 5, Low Gross $16.00
Kay Shin Flight 6, Low Gross $16.00
Penny Shelton Flight 7, Low Gross $16.00
Barb Roberts Flight 8, Low Gross $16.00
Diann Pape Flight 6, Low Net $16.00
Patty Murphy Flight 8, Low Net $16.00 $112.00

Capitol City Helen Smith Flight 1, Low Gross $16.00
YoungOak Hwang Flight 1, Low Net $16.00
Lee Ann Stoner Flight 2, Low Net $16.00
Cindy Stice Flight 2, 2nd Low Net $12.00
Birthe Martin Flight 5, Low Net $16.00
Diane Chrisler Flight 6, 2nd Low Net $12.00
Lisa Reed Flight 9, Low Net $16.00 $104.00

Hawks Prairie Arlene Smith Flight 7, 2nd Low Net $12.00
Bobbie Liberty Flight 8, 2nd Low Net $12.00 $24.00

High Cedars Sandy Brown Flight 3, Low Gross $16.00 $16.00

Lake Spanaway Yong Holmes Flight 4, Low Net $16.00
Michelle Yi Flight 5, 2nd Low Net $12.00 $28.00

Madrona Links Paris Brereton Flight 9, Low Gross $16.00
Linda Stewart Flight 7, Low Gross $16.00 $32.00

Oakbrook Yeon Hee Kim Flight 2, Low Gross $16.00
Sunny Ryu Flight 1, 2nd Low Net $12.00
Gina Leroy Flight 4, 2nd Low Net $12.00 $40.00

Riverbend Kyung Choi Flight 9, 2nd Low Net $12.00 $12.00

Whispering Firs Eunice Han Flight 3, Low Net $16.00
Kyongha Chon Flight 3, 2nd Low Net $12.00 $28.00

Total: $396.00

Alderbrook Pay Outs by Club on June 5, 2023


